
Belgian Sheepdog Club of America Results
Wednesday 4/16/2025
Rally - Michael Scott, Judge

Choice
1st85#701 GCH MACH2 RACH Creekwind Farm Eclipse Dusoleil CD RM3 RAE2 PT MXG MJG MXF T2B CGC TKN 'Aries' - Mary

Stephens & Zindell Stephens 2nd82#702 Moonlite Eloquent Winsome Grace CD BN RM3 RAE4 FDC BCAT 'Grace' - Priscilla Monke
3rd79#704 GCH MACH3 RACH Unwritten Legacy du Chemin des Sorcieres CD BN RM4 RAE2 MXC MJS2 XF T2B CGC 'Usher' - Mary

Stephens & Zindell Stephens NQ#703 GCHB Amethyst Tequila Makes Her Clothes Come Off CD BN RM  RAE CGC TKN 'Olivia' - Barb Trezza & Suzanne Reed

Master
1st HTQ98#705 GCH Hobbiton's Get Your Head in the Game CD RE HSCs FDC SCA SIA SEN CGC 'Korban' - Laura Gilbert & Kenna Fox
2nd95#703 Moonlite Eloquent Winsome Grace CD BN RM3 RAE4 FDC BCAT 'Grace' - Priscilla Monke
3rd93#709 Mi-Kel's N Images Stand by Me CD RM RAE2 MX MXJ NAP MXF BCAT CGCA 'Scout' - Karen Agacinski & Linda Brady
4th88#708 CH Belroyale's Diamonds N Black UD BN RM RAE2 FDC AX AXJ DCAT CGC 'Diamond' - Susan Young

84#707 Bonntyme's Shot In The Dark RE NF BCAT RATS CGC TKE 'Nero' - Sandra Taylor & Sam Taylor
NQ#706 CH Hobbiton's I'll Be There for You CD BN RE PT SIA SEA SCN CGCA 'Phoebe' - Mia Lov & D Nicholas & L Gilbert
NQ#711 CH MACH Mika Vortex Liswyn CD BN RM MXB MJS MFB T2B3 BCAT SWN TKI 'Vortex' - Cheryl Jackson & David Jackson
NQ#713 CH Sarron Age of Ultron CD RM4 RAE2 RC FDC CA FCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT BN-V FITS 'Flynn' - Meagan

Ference & Sherri Swabb NQ#710 GCH Sans Brancos Only One More Twist at Mountain View CD BN RE DCAT CGCA TKI 'Rubik' - Elizabeth Hodges & Karen
Hodges NQ#714 GCH Celtic Folklor of Lyonesse RAE FDC NAJ BCAT CGC TKN 'SodaPop' - Mary Grace Buckwalter & Emily Buckwalter

NQ#712 GCH Kennaree's Claiming the Spotlight RM RAE SWN 'Kyra' - Lesley Newman

Excellent B
1st HC100#710 GCH Sans Brancos Only One More Twist at Mountain View CD BN RE DCAT CGCA TKI 'Rubik' - Elizabeth Hodges & Karen

Hodges 2nd99#707 Bonntyme's Shot In The Dark RE NF BCAT RATS CGC TKE 'Nero' - Sandra Taylor & Sam Taylor
3rd97#705 GCH Hobbiton's Get Your Head in the Game CD RE HSCs FDC SCA SIA SEN CGC 'Korban' - Laura Gilbert & Kenna Fox
4th95

94
89
87

#709 Mi-Kel's N Images Stand by Me CD RM RAE2 MX MXJ NAP MXF BCAT CGCA 'Scout' - Karen Agacinski & Linda Brady 
#706 CH Hobbiton's I'll Be There for You CD BN RE PT SIA SEA SCN CGCA 'Phoebe' - Mia Lov & D Nicholas & L Gilbert 
#708 CH Belroyale's Diamonds N Black UD BN RM RAE2 FDC AX AXJ DCAT CGC 'Diamond' - Susan Young
#715 MACH2 PACH Belroyale's Always Bet on Black RE MXG PAD MJC PJD MXP3 MXPB 'Blade' - Bob Nash & Teresa

84#718 GCHB Folklor's Companion Echo of Doe Run RA CA DCAT CGC TKN ATT 'River Song' - Mary Grace Buckwalter & Emily
Buckwalter 78#716 PACH2 Sumerwynd N' Sun Mountain Blaez CD PCD BN RE MXP7 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 MFPB TQXP BCAT ACT1 CGC
'Blaez' - Bunny Watson Abs#717 GCH Blackforest's Fleur de Lune RE SWA CGC 'Kiera' - Marion Stark & Hartmut Stark

Excellent A
1st85#719 Images Dream of the Summit Reach for the Top RA NA BCAT CGCA 'Summit' - Renee Martin & Renee Croft
2nd70#721 GCH Hobbiton's A Legend in Time of Wildmour BN RA CA BCAT SWN SCE SIA CGCA CGCU TKI 'Legend' - Kyllian

Genzmer & Laura Gilbert NQ#720 Creekwind Farm Fantom Menace BN RA OA NAJ CGC TKN 'Phantom' - John Hamm & Cynthia Hamm

Advanced B
1st100#710 GCH Sans Brancos Only One More Twist at Mountain View CD BN RE DCAT CGCA TKI 'Rubik' - Elizabeth Hodges & Karen

Hodges 2nd99#706 CH Hobbiton's I'll Be There for You CD BN RE PT SIA SEA SCN CGCA 'Phoebe' - Mia Lov & D Nicholas & L Gilbert
3rd99#708 CH Belroyale's Diamonds N Black UD BN RM RAE2 FDC AX AXJ DCAT CGC 'Diamond' - Susan Young
4th98#707 Bonntyme's Shot In The Dark RE NF BCAT RATS CGC TKE 'Nero' - Sandra Taylor & Sam Taylor

98#705 GCH Hobbiton's Get Your Head in the Game CD RE HSCs FDC SCA SIA SEN CGC 'Korban' - Laura Gilbert & Kenna Fox
96#725 CH Celebre Legendary Frozen J BN RI CGC TKN 'Legend' - Sherry Hanley & Shery Alligood
94#724 CH Sans Brancos Now or Never at Valor CD BN RN HSAs 'Presley' - Valerie McKagen & Stacey Hayes
93#709 Mi-Kel's N Images Stand by Me CD RM RAE2 MX MXJ NAP MXF BCAT CGCA 'Scout' - Karen Agacinski & Linda Brady
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90#715 MACH2 PACH Belroyale's Always Bet on Black RE MXG PAD MJC PJD MXP3 MXPB 'Blade' - Bob Nash & Teresa
88#716 PACH2 Sumerwynd N' Sun Mountain Blaez CD PCD BN RE MXP7 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 MFPB TQXP BCAT ACT1 CGC

'Blaez' - Bunny Watson 88#728 CH Tczar Felix Navidad RN OAP OJP 'Navi' - Tami Worley
84#729 CH Witchhollow Tczar GK Unlimited Data RN OAP OJP CGC TKN 'Siri' - Tami Worley
80#722 GCH Sarron The Thunder Rolls CD BN RI SWN FDC BCAT CGC 'TR' - Sherri Swabb
Abs#717 GCH Blackforest's Fleur de Lune RE SWA CGC 'Kiera' - Marion Stark & Hartmut Stark
Abs

1st99
2nd94
3rd76

NQ
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96
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#723 CH Sans Brancos Fact or Fiction CD PCD BN RI HSAs NA NAJ NJP CGC TKN ATT 'Story' - Terri Ann Votava

Advanced A
#727 Images Field of Dreams 'Dreamer' - Patricia Solomon
#730 CH Creekwind Farm Fiery Midnight Rose 'Ryla' - Mary Stephens & Zindell Stephens
#731 GCHB Witch Hollow Tczar GK Uptown Funk BN RN 'Bruno' - Patricia Barrett & Kyle Krueger
#726 Creekwind Farm Frosty Wind RI CGC 'Asta' - Pauline Pohl
#732 CH Witch Hollow's GJ Vanna RN CGC 'Vanna' - Patricia Barrett

Intermediate
#731 GCHB Witch Hollow Tczar GK Uptown Funk BN RN 'Bruno' - Patricia Barrett & Kyle Krueger
#715 MACH2 PACH Belroyale's Always Bet on Black RE MXG PAD MJC PJD MXP3 MXPB 'Blade' - Bob Nash & Teresa
#740 GCH TakiShan's Let Your Chaos Explode at Blue Moon RN FDC DCAT RATN CGC TKA 'Ciri' - Janet Bennett  
#735 CH Sarron Just the Way You Are RI FDC CGC ATT FITS 'Justy' - Sherri Swabb & Meagan Ference
#741 CH Sans Brancos Pharoah of Peace RN BCAT 'Ares' - Kimberly Benkiser & Terri Ann Votava
#737 Sans Brancos Optimystic Odyssey 'Mystic' - Aileen Goodrich
#738 Sarron Travelin' Prayer 'Preacher' - Wendy Barbe & Sherri Swabb
#734 Savoyard Beowulf 'Beowulf' - Katherine Halton Berns

NQ#739 GCH Hobbiton's Master of Mayhem Beowulf of Wildmour BN RI HSAs CAA GCAT4 CGC TKN ATT 'Beowulf' - Carolyn Loper
& Karl Loper AIS#736 CH Sans Brancos Kangaroo Kourt BN RN HSAs CGC TKN ATT 'Erin' - Terri Ann Votava & Kimberly Benkhiser

Abs#732 CH Witch Hollow's GJ Vanna RN CGC 'Vanna' - Patricia Barrett
Abs#742 CH Isengard-Aleron Hopes Up RN ACT1 CA 'Spring' - Nikki Puccini & Lorra Miller & Michele Hoard

Novice B
1st100#754 Sans Brancos Midwinter Mischief AX AXJ NF 'Merriman' - Kate Taylor
2nd100#753 CH Valors Oh Brother How Art Thou 'McGill' - Valerie McKagen & Stacey Hayes
3rd99#748 Sarron Coast Of Carolina 'Finn' - Tim Tedrow
4th97#745 Mika Y'All Come Back Liswyn 'Comet' - Colleen Kent

97#746 Valido-G di Torre d'Arese 'Sette' - Tami Worley
96#750 Kindreds Straight, No Chaser 'JD' - Lise Mason & Charles WE Mason
96#759 Epic's Dolce Vita HSAs HXCs MX MJB NF WD-C 'Céce' - Viola Dyer
95#749 CH Aladdin's Untamed Spirit at Kindred CDX NA NAJ 'Voodoo' - Lise Mason & Charles WE Mason
95#751 Woodlawn's Dani's Dreams Can Come True 'Dani' - Rosemarie Lehrke & Paul Lehrke
94#743 CH Images Caught Me Trippin' BCAT ACT1 SWD SWM RATCH 'Trip' - Laurie McLaughlin
94#747 Sarron Don't Ask Me Why NA NAJ NAP NF NFP BCAT CGC TKN 'Leloo' - Bunny Watson
94#752 CH Woodlawn's Elagant Flower at Dejavu 'Dahlia' - Rosemarie Lehrke & Paul Lehrke & Julie Pierce
93#761 CH MACH5 Adagio Belbrook's G Force NFury at Sentinel PT MXS2 PAD MJG2 PJD MFS  TQX T2B6 BCAT TKI 'Stryker' -

Jean Fisher & Mark & Josh Fisher 92#758 CH Epic's del Grande HSAs AX AXJ OF 'Grande' - Viola Dyer & Brianna Stevens
88#760 CH Morningstar's Mimi BN BCAT 'Mimi' - Julia Fiechter
87#755 CH Hobbiton's Dakota BN CGCA TKN 'Dakota' - L'Tonya Bowe
85#744 GCH Kindred N Kennaree Bye Bye Blackbird CGC TC 'Miles' - Jana Behm & Daniel Behm III
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71#763 CH Images One Miracle at a Time 'Nova' - L'Tonya Bowe & Dorothy Clem
Abs#756 CG Images Nitro Adding Fuel to the Fire of Mayhem DCAT SCN SEN CGC ATT 'Nitro' - Carolyn Loper & Karl Loper
Abs#762 Celbre Lasting Legacy 'Karma' - Carol Frederick

Novice A
1st97#765 Witch Hollow's GJ Valentine BCAT CGC 'Valentine' - Kendra Krueger & Patricia Barrett
2nd84#764 Images Quietly Making Noise at Belvedere 'Sailor' - Heather Kmetz & Renee Croft

Abs#757 Images Octane Nights at Mayhem 'Octane' - Carolyn Loper & Karl Loper

Pairs Novice

#709 CH Sarron Age of Ultron CD RM4 RAE2 RC FDC CA FCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT BN-V FITS 'Flynn' - Meagan Ference & Sherri 
#766 CH Sarron Callin' Baton Rouge CD BN RA FDC DCAT CGCA CGCU TKI ATT VHMA FITS 'Roux' - Meagan Ference & Sherri Swabb

Team Novice

1 Black Dogs Rock
#711 CH Belroyale's Diamonds N Black UD BN RM RAE2 FDC AX AXJ DCAT CGC 'Diamond' - Susan Young
#715 MACH2 PACH Belroyale's Always Bet on Black RE MXG PAD MJC PJD MXP3 MXPB 'Blade' - Bob Nash & Teresa 
Nash#728 CH Tczar Felix Navidad RN OAP OJP 'Navi' - Tami Worley
#729 CH Witchhollow Tczar GK Unlimited Data RN OAP OJP CGC TKN 'Siri' - Tami Worley

2 The Belgian Second Line
#724 CH Sans Brancos Now or Never at Valor CD BN RN HSAs 'Presley' - Valerie McKagen & Stacey Hayes
#737 Sans Brancos Optimystic Odyssey 'Mystic' - Aileen Goodrich
#754 Sans Brancos Midwinter Mischief AX AXJ NF 'Merriman' - Kate Taylor
#782 Epic's Foto Finish 'Dash' - Alissa Levine

3 Bunny Hoppers

#720 Creekwind Farm Fantom Menace BN RA OA NAJ CGC TKN 'Phantom' - John Hamm & Cynthia Hamm
#726 Creekwind Farm Frosty Wind RI CGC 'Asta' - Pauline Pohl
#730 CH Creekwind Farm Fiery Midnight Rose 'Ryla' - Mary Stephens & Zindell Stephens
#781 Creekwind Farm Fantasy Dreamer 'Willow' - Vicki Beattie & Hugh Beattie                                                                                 #793 GCH 
MACH3 RACH Unwritten Legacy du Chemin des Sorcieres CD BN RM4 RAE2 MXC MJS2 XF T2B CGC 'Usher' - Mary Stephens & Zindell 
Stephens

4 Down Easter Dawgs
#731 GCHB Witch Hollow Tczar GK Uptown Funk BN RN 'Bruno' - Patricia Barrett & Kyle Krueger
#765 Witch Hollow's GJ Valentine BCAT CGC 'Valentine' - Kendra Krueger & Patricia Barrett
#775 GCHG Doerun's Sxong of Stratham CD RN CGC 'Strat' - Ernestine Bayer
#777 Images Hey There Georgie Girl CD BCAT ACT1 ACT1J, BH CGCA 'GiGi' - Elizabeth Savoia & Richard Fleming

5 One Pride
#710 Mi-Kel's N Images Stand by Me CD RM RAE2 MX MXJ NAP MXF BCAT CGCA 'Scout' - Karen Agacinski & Linda Brady
#712 GCH Sans Brancos Only One More Twist at Mountain View CD BN RE DCAT CGCA TKI 'Rubik' - Elizabeth Hodges & Karen Hodges 
#719 Images Dream of the Summit Reach for the Top RA NA BCAT CGCA 'Summit' - Renee Martin & Renee Croft
#773 GCH Sarron All We Need Is Now CD BN RE MX MXJ MXP MJP T2B BCAT 'Dolcé' - Elizabeth Hodges & Karen Hodges

6 The Plastics
#718 GCHB Folklor's Companion Echo of Doe Run RA CA DCAT CGC TKN ATT 'River Song' - Mary Grace Buckwalter & Emily Buckwalter 
#721 GCH Hobbiton's A Legend in Time of Wildmour BN RA CA BCAT SWN SCE SIA CGCA CGCU TKI 'Legend' - Kyllian Genzmer & Laura 
Gilbert#764 Images Quietly Making Noise at Belvedere 'Sailor' - Heather Kmetz & Renee Croft
#780 Sans Branco I Know You're Obsessed with Me S'Soleil 'Damon' - Madeline Truman
#783 Images Offshore Outlaw at Belvedere CA DS ATT 'Mako' - Heather Kmetz

7 Rally Around
#706 CH Hobbiton's I'll Be There for You CD BN RE PT SIA SEA SCN CGCA 'Phoebe' - Mia Lov & D Nicholas & L Gilbert
#749 CH Aladdin's Untamed Spirit at Kindred CDX NA NAJ 'Voodoo' - Lise Mason & Charles WE Mason
#750 Kindreds Straight, No Chaser 'JD' - Lise Mason & Charles WE Mason
#771 Savoyard Blondes Have More Fun RN IT RATI 'Blondie' - Katherine Halton Berns
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8 The Redemption Squad

Zindell Stephens
#702 GCH MACH2 RACH Creekwind Farm Eclipse Dusoleil CD RM3 RAE2 PT MXG MJG MXF T2B CGC TKN 'Aries' - Mary Stephens &
#767 CH Isengard's One and Only VCD1 BN RM HSAds BCAT SWA SEAE SCNE SBM SCE SEE RATO CGC TKI 'Desi' - Julie Codding
#768 GCH Creekwind Farm Elysium Dusoleil CD BN RM HSAs BCAT SWAE SCE SEE SBE CGC TKN 'Haxby' - Julie Codding
#774 GCH Creekwind Farm Elon Dusoleil CDX RM MX MXJ XF NFP T2B BCAT CGC TKN 'Ivan' - Angela Walsh & William Walsh

9 Sarron's Beach Bums

Swabb
#709 CH Sarron Age of Ultron CD RM4 RAE2 RC FDC CA FCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT BN-V FITS 'Flynn' - Meagan Ference & Sherri 
#722 GCH Sarron The Thunder Rolls CD BN RI SWN FDC BCAT CGC 'TR' - Sherri Swabb
#748 Sarron Coast Of Carolina 'Finn' - Tim Tedrow
#772 GCHS Sarron Over My Head RI FDC OA NF DCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN 'Skye' - Barbara Dillon & Eamon Dillon & Sherri Swabb

10 Rally Grannies
#701 GCHB Amethyst Tequila Makes Her Clothes Come Off CD BN RM  RAE CGC TKN 'Olivia' - Barb Trezza & Suzanne Reed
#734 Savoyard Beowulf 'Beowulf' - Katherine Halton Berns
#776 GCH Mustang Mufasa Alias Dakota CD BN RA CAX FCAT CGCU FDC 'Muzzy' - Sherry Hanley
#779 GCH Aleika's Aslan of Blue Moon BN RA IT FDC ACT1 SWN SCA CGCA CGCU TKI 'Yukon' - Janet Bennett

11 Sarron's Big Shots
#735 CH Sarron Just the Way You Are RI FDC CGC ATT FITS 'Justy' - Sherri Swabb & Meagan Ference
#738 Sarron Travelin' Prayer 'Preacher' - Wendy Barbe & Sherri Swabb
#747 Sarron Don't Ask Me Why NA NAJ NAP NF NFP BCAT CGC TKN 'Leloo' - Bunny Watson
#769 Sarron The River of Dreams at Galaxie RN BCAT CGC  'River' - Sandy Hammel & Sherri Swabb

12 Werewolves of London
#713 GCH Celtic Folklor of Lyonesse RAE FDC NAJ BCAT CGC TKN 'SodaPop' - Mary Grace Buckwalter & Emily Buckwalter

Bunny Watson
#716 PACH2 Sumerwynd N' Sun Mountain Blaez CD PCD BN RE MXP7 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 MFPB TQXP BCAT ACT1 CGC 'Blaez' -
#770 Savoyard Catch a Falling Star 'Pocket' - Katherine Halton Berns
#778 GCHB Liswyn's Encomium of Blue Moon RI FDC DCAT ACT1 SCN SIN CGC TKN 'Zeppelin' - Janet Bennett & Lisa Leffingwell




